FORM PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



04-18-2000

of Commerce lemark Office ENT

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other  U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File					
	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date  Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Bristol-Myers Squibb Co.	02292000					
Name (line 2)	Effective Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year 02292000					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Name (line 1) UltraForm Medical, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 19660 Killarney Way	representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
	Wisconsin 53045 State/Country Zip Code					
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the Receiving Party only						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
1 FC:581 440.00 CH	R OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

011.293748.1

FORM PTO -1619B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

J.S.	De	part	ment	t of	Con	nmer	ce
Pate	ent	and	Trac	iem	ark '	Offic	е
		P	$\Delta T F$	EM:	Г		

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Tracemark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number	(312) 755-1900	
Name Michael D. Rechtin			
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner			
Address (line 2) 330 North Wabash Avenue			
Address (line 3) Suite 3300, One IBM Plaza			
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60611-3608			
Pages Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments	f the attached conveyance documer	nt # 38	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(	(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa			
Patent Application Number(s) 07/833.874 08/379,404 09/240,70	App. Cont. 60/148,590 5.	Patent Number(s)	
07/833,874 08/379,404 09/240,70	00/146,390	,722,023	
07/999,411 09/129,040 09/288,99	09		
08/159,071 09/187,924 09/334,62	29		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Appl signed by the first named executing inventor	lication, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT			
		[	
Number of Properties Enter the total nur	mber of properties involved.	# 11	
Fee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 440.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can	n be charged to the account.)		
Deposit Account	Number:	# 06-1450	
Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Michael B. Berledin	Milas & Post	March 9, 2000	
Michael D. Rechtin  ✓ Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
Reg. No. 30,128	•	-	

1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Bristol-Myers Squibb Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 345 Park Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10154 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of those United States patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A (hereinafter the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS UltraForm Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 19660 Killarney Way, Brookfield, Wisconsin (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional applications and all foreign counterparts that have either issued, are currently pending or will be filed based thereon, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR AGREES upon request of Assignee to provide all reasonable assistance and without further remuneration to execute any papers and perform required actions deemed essential by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention of the Patent hereby transferred, and also for perfecting the filing and granting of foreign patent applications based on the Patent and the perfecting of title hereto in Assignee. Assignee will also assume all out of pocket costs associated with filing and recording this ASSIGNMENT and associated documents.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO.

By: Dy. 7. Must Name: Dyan L. Gerstman Title: Attorney-in-Faut for Perry A. Kursen Vice President-Corporate Development

State of NEW YORK

County of NEW YORK

As of this 21st day of December, 1999, before me appeared Dyan L. Gershman, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 19/31/4 9

SANDRA LEUNG Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4847540 Qualified In New York County
Commission Expires December 31, 199

C:\TEMP\5vbh01.DOC.

# 

My Commission Expires: 8/5/01

**ASSIGNEE:** 

C:\TEMP\5vbh01.DOC.

-2-



## APPENDIX A

# Application/Patent No.

## Filing/Grant Date

07/833,874	February 11, 1992
07/999,411	
08/159,071	November 29, 1993
08/379,404	January 26, 1995
09/129,040	August 4, 1998
09/187,924	November 6, 1998
09/240,703	February 2, 1999
09/288,999	August 4, 1998
09/334,629	June 17, 1999
5,922,025	July 13, 1999
60/148,590	August 13, 1999

C:\TEMP\5vbh01.DOC.

RECORDED: 03/10/2000